
2010 Maryland Men's Lacrosse
Maryland Overall Team Statistics
All games (as of May 22, 2010)

Overall: 12-4-0  Conf: 1-2-0  Home: 5-1-0  Away: 3-1-0  Neut: 4-2-0

TEAM STATISTICS MD OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 181-595 134-480
  Goals scored average 11.29 8.36
  Shot pct.  . 3 0 4  . 2 7 9
  Shots on goal-Attempts 361-595 299-480
  SOG pct.  . 6 0 7  . 6 2 3
  S h o t s / G a m e 37.2 30.0
  A s s i s t s 116 79
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 25-46 20-61
  Conversion Percent  . 5 4 3  . 3 2 8
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 181 134
  M a n - u p 25 20
  M a n - d o w n 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 65 55
  O v e r t i m e 1 0
GROUND BALLS 577 477
TURNOVERS 262 291
CAUSED TURNOVERS 182 132
FACEOFFS (W-L) 192-177 177-192
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 5 2 0  . 4 8 0
CLEARS 272-307 245-296
  Clear Pct.  . 8 8 6  . 8 2 8
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 65 55
  M i n u t e s 52:00 43:30
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 18371 10793
  Dates/Avg Per Date 6/3062 4/2698
  Neutral Site #/Avg 6/4717

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 42 50 43 45 1 181
Opponents 35 31 30 38 0 134

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 47 42 41 34 1 165
Opponents 45 44 56 35 0 180

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 137 170 156 131 1 595
Opponents 118 112 118 131 1 480

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 87 94 99 80 1 361
Opponents 82 73 71 72 1 299



2010 Maryland Men's Lacrosse
Maryland Overall Individual Statistics

All games (as of May 22, 2010)

Overall: 12-4-0  Conf: 1-2-0  Home: 5-1-0  Away: 3-1-0  Neut: 4-2-0

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw up dn gb t/o ct faceoff pct pen-min
1 Grant Catalino 16-16 34 20 54 113  . 3 0 1 60  . 5 3 1 3 4 0 35 35 8 - - 6-4.5
27 Ryan Young 16-14 18 30 48 51  . 3 5 3 32  . 6 2 7 0 1 0 37 29 6 - - 3-3.0
2 Travis Reed 16-12 21 18 39 63  . 3 3 3 42  . 6 6 7 1 4 0 33 12 2 - - 1-1.0
23 Will Yeatman 13-10 15 7 22 46  . 3 2 6 30  . 6 5 2 0 2 0 8 17 0 - - 1-0.5
19 Joe Cummings 16-11 16 4 20 52  . 3 0 8 30  . 5 7 7 1 6 0 16 8 3 - - 3-3.0
26 John Haus 16-0 12 2 14 31  . 3 8 7 23  . 7 4 2 2 0 0 6 5 0 - - 1-0.5
3 Jake Bernhardt 16-16 11 3 14 46  . 2 3 9 27  . 5 8 7 2 0 0 18 12 6 30-32  . 4 8 4 4-2.5
32 Drew Snider 16-0 8 5 13 27  . 2 9 6 18  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 6 11 0 - - 2-2.0
12 Adam Sear 15-7 11 1 12 29  . 3 7 9 20  . 6 9 0 1 8 0 2 6 2 - - -
37 Brian Farrell 16-0 6 6 12 15  . 4 0 0 11  . 7 3 3 0 0 0 53 13 26 - - 3-2.5
4 Dan Burns 14-9 2 5 7 13  . 1 5 4 6  . 4 6 2 0 0 0 28 6 6 - - 2-1.5
20 Scott Larue 16-0 4 2 6 13  . 3 0 8 8  . 6 1 5 0 0 0 17 5 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 -
13 Owen Blye 14-0 4 2 6 11  . 3 6 4 7  . 6 3 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - -
10 Michael Shakespeare 16-0 5 0 5 27  . 1 8 5 17  . 6 3 0 0 0 0 8 5 1 1-1  . 5 0 0 -
16 Dean Hart 16-0 3 2 5 8  . 3 7 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 7 - - -
40 Warren Hansen 15-0 3 1 4 10  . 3 0 0 5  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - - 1-0.5
36 Jesse Bernhardt 16-0 2 2 4 7  . 2 8 6 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 34 7 15 - - 4-3.5
35 Fran Gormley 12-1 2 1 3 6  . 3 3 3 5  . 8 3 3 0 0 0 8 6 0 - - 1-1.0
17 Bryn Holmes 16-0 1 2 3 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 63 19 10 149-126  . 5 4 2 6-4.5
5 Eric Boyle 13-0 1 0 1 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - -
9 Max Schmidt 16-16 1 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 39 5 21 - - 9-7.5
43 Mike Poiter 2-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - -
44 Brett Schmidt 16-16 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 3 28 - - 6-4.0
34 Ryder Bohlander 16-16 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 6 19 1-4  . 2 0 0 5-4.0
7 Dan Halayko 16-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 5 7 - - 1-1.0
41 Kevin Cooper 7-0 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1 2 0 - - -
49 Zach Williams 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - - -
48 Mike Scheeler 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1-1.0
47 Jared Gangler 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
42 Landon Carr 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - - 2-1.5
38 Alex Slafkosky 4-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - 1-1.0
33 Shane Hall 7-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - - 2-1.5
30 Brian Phipps 16-16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 9 5 - - -
28 Curtis Holmes 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 11-13  . 4 5 8 -
25 JP Carlton 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
24 Justin Blye 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - -
22 Mark White 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - -
18 Michael White 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - - -
14 MJ Leonard 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - -
8 Pat Morrison 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - - -

Total 16 181 116 297 595  . 3 0 4 361  . 6 0 7 12 25 0 577 262 182 192-177  . 5 2 0 65-52.0
Opponents 16 134 79 213 480  . 2 7 9 299  . 6 2 3 4 20 0 477 291 132 177-192  . 4 8 0 55-43.5

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t shots faced
30 Brian Phipps 16-16 921:51 126 8.20 158  . 5 5 6 12 4 0 449
14 MJ Leonard 2-0 10:19 2 11.63 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Mark White 6-0 29:26 6 12.23 4  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 23

Total 16 961:36 134 8.36 165  . 5 5 2 12 4 0 480
Opponents 16 961:36 181 11.29 180  . 4 9 9 4 12 0 595

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 42 50 43 45 1 181
Opponents 35 31 30 38 0 134

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 137 170 156 131 1 595
Opponents 118 112 118 131 1 480

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 87 94 99 80 1 361
Opponents 82 73 71 72 1 299

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryland 47 42 41 34 1 165
Opponents 45 44 56 35 0 180

Attendance Summary MD Opponent
Total 18371 10793
Dates/Avg Per Date 6/3062 4/2698
Neutral Site #/Avg 6/4717

CLEARS: Maryland -- 272-307  .886, Opponents -- 245-296  .828.
MAN-UP OPPS: Maryland -- 25-46  .543, Opponents -- 20-61  .328.


